
 

Customer Information Notification 201503023I 
Issue Date:         06-Apr-2015  
Effective Date:    07-Apr-2015   
Dear, 

 
For detailed information we invite you to view this notification online  

 

Management Summary 
 

Product Discontinuation Early Alert Notification  
 
 
Information Notification 

This CIN (Customer Information Notification) is being issued to inform customers that the affected product (PTA) list will be discontinued with limited availability 
according Last Time Buy and Last Time Ship dates below, to give customers time to place their orders. The PTA list will be included in the next NXP Discontinuation 
Notification which is scheduled for June 2015 distribution with the stated dates in the PTA list Notes section. 
 
We regret the inconvenience and impact this notice may cause. NXP Semiconductors' sales, marketing and distribution personnel stand ready to assist you in 
placing final orders, or in providing product information you require.  
 
On behalf of NXP Semiconductors, we appreciate your understanding and assistance in helping us to help you minimize the impact of these product discontinuation 
on your company. We look forward to NXP Semiconductors' continued support of your company's semiconductor requirements in the years to come. 
 

Why do we issue this Information Notification 
For commercial reasons NXP has determined that the attached list of products will be discontinued from our active portfolio. 
These parts have no volume demand and will not be available after the stated Last time Buy and Last Time delivery dates. 
Identification of Affected Products 
Product identification does not change  
 
 
Impact 

Please refere to the attaced product PTA file Notes section for the LTB and LTS dates.  
 
Lat Time Buy Dates: 
30-Jun-2015 &  
30-Sep-2015  
 
Last Time Ship Date: 
31-Dec-2015 

Additional information 
Affected products and sales history information: see attached file 
Contact and Support 

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please contact NXP "Global Quality Support Team".  

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.  

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach the highest possible Quality Standards. 
Customer Focus, Passion to Win.  

NXP Quality Management Team. 
About NXP Semiconductors 

NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NASDAQ: NXPI) provides High Performance Mixed Signal and Standard Product solutions that leverage its leading RF, Analog, Power 
Management, Interface, Security and Digital Processing expertise. These innovations are used in a wide range of automotive, identification, wireless infrastructure, 
lighting, industrial, mobile, consumer and computing applications. 

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to NXP’s Quallity Notifications. NXP shall not be held liable if this Notification is 
not correctly distributed within your organization.  

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.  

View Notification  Subscription  Support  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://extranet.nxp.com/requestdispatcher?app=pcn&pcnId=2113a02019828f89ab887c0b1e69a44f
https://extranet.nxp.com/group/distinet/faq
https://extranet.nxp.com/requestdispatcher?app=pcn&pcnId=2113a02019828f89ab887c0b1e69a44f
https://extranet.nxp.com/requestdispatcher?app=pcn&page=settings
https://extranet.nxp.com/group/distinet/faq


Changed Orderable Part# Changed Part 12NC Changed Part Number Changed Part Description Package Outline Package Name Status New Orderable Part# New part 12NC New Part number New part description Product Line Notes

P80C32SBAA,512 935255770512 P80C32SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,512 935260357512 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,518 935260357518 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SBAA,512 935263111512 P87C552SBAA P87C552SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BD,512 935263358512 P87LPC764BD P87LPC764BD SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG37KFA,512 935263502512 PXAG37KFA PXAG37KFA SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC768FD,512 935267487512 P87LPC768FD 87LPC768 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2FA,512 935270160512 P87C54X2FA P87C54X2F SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC760BDH,112 935271146112 P87LPC760BDH 87LPC760 SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC934FDH,529 935274644529 P89LPC934FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC954FBD44,151 935284303151 P89LPC954FBD44 8‐BIT LPC900 FLASH SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBBB,557 935255610557 P80C31SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFBB,557 935255870557 P80C32UFBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54SBAA,512 935258650512 P87C54SBAA C51 FAMILY OTP/EPROM‐87C54 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBA,512 935262383512 PXAS30KBA PXAS30KBA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2FA,512 935272107512 P87C51RC2FA 87C51RC2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBBE,557 935262385557 PXAS30KBBE PXAS37KBBE SOT315‐1 LQFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C554SFBD,157 935268881157 P80C554SFBD P80C554SFBD SOT314‐2 LQFP64 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

CV8612DH,518 935271394518 P83LPC762FDH/CV8612 83LPC762 SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,518 935273787518 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BDH/CP323 935280067512 P87LPC764BDH/CP3237 P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC761BDH/CP33U 935304627112 P87LPC761BDH/CP3322 87LPC761 SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32SBBB,557 935255820557 P80C32SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD+4A,512 935260315512 P87C51RD+4A 51 FAM.CMOS OTP EPROM 87C*** SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BDH,512 935267867512 P87LPC764BDH P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764FDH,512 935267869512 P87LPC764FDH P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C591VFA/00,512 935268182512 P87C591VFA/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C58X2BBD,157 935271372157 P87C58X2BBD P87C58X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2FBD,157 935271393157 P87C54X2FBD P87C54X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C654X2FA,529 935272990529 P87C654X2FA 87C654X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC922FDH,512 935273788512 P89LPC922FDH 8K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC913FDH,129 935274189129 P89LPC913FDH 14 PIN LPC900 FAMILY SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC915FDH,129 935276205129 P89LPC915FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SBAA,512 935263385512 P87C554SBAA P87C554SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SFAA,512 935263922512 P87C554SFAA P87C554SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762FD,512 935266853512 P87LPC762FD P87LPC762 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BA,512 935270161512 P87C54X2BA P87C54X2B SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KFBD,157 935270582157 PXAG30KFBD XAG30 LQFP44 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC761BDH,112 935271147112 P87LPC761BDH 87LPC761 SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BBD,157 935271392157 P87C54X2BBD P87C54X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD2BA,512 935271965512 P87C51RD2BA 87C51RD2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC916FDH,118 935276206118 P89LPC916FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC9103FTK/CP32 935295826115 P89LPC9103FTK/CP3284 LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT650‐1 HVSON10 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KFA,512 935262382512 PXAS30KFA PXAS37KFA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,55 935263156557 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SFAA,512 935263958512 P87C552SFAA P87C552SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767BD,512 935264007512 P87LPC767BD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KBA,512 935270580512 PXAG30KBA XAG30 PLCC44 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD2BBD,157 935272108157 P87C51RD2BBD 87C51RD2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2BBD,157 935272152157 P87C51RC2BBD 87C51RC2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC930FDH,129 935273748129 P89LPC930FDH DAVID WHETSTONE BL03/SAN JOSE SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC933FDH,529 935274627529 P89LPC933FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FHN,151 935274647151 P89LPC935FHN LPC900 FAMILY SOT788‐1 HVQFN28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC954FA,529 935284301529 P89LPC954FA 8‐BIT LPC900 FLASH SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC9103FTKCP328 935296123115 P89LPC9103FTK/CP3286 LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT650‐1 HVSON10 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBAA,512 935255550512 P80C31SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SFAA,512 935255560512 P80C31SFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS37KBBE,557 935262379557 PXAS37KBBE PXAS37KBBE SOT315‐1 LQFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764FD,512 935266844512 P87LPC764FD P87LPC764 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767FD,512 935267191512 P87LPC767FD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC768BD,512 935267360512 P87LPC768BD 87LPC768 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC769HD,518 935267644518 P87LPC769HD P87LPC767 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KFA,512 935271522512 PXAG30KFA XAG30 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C660X2FA,529 935273059529 P87C660X2FA 87C660X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,512 935273787512 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC931FDH,112 935273877112 P89LPC931FDH 8K FLASH  768B RAM 26 I/O 3V SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC925FDH,529 935274625529 P89LPC925FDH LPC900 FA,ILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FDH,518 935274646518 P89LPC935FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FDH,529 935274646529 P89LPC935FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC917FDH,129 935276207129 P89LPC917FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UBAA,512 935255810512 P80C32UBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UBAA,518 935255810518 P80C32UBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,51 935263156518 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762BD,512 935264003512 P87LPC762BD P87LPC762 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAC37KFBD/00,157 935266518157 PXAC37KFBD/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762BDH,512 935268660512 P87LPC762BDH P87LPC762 SSOP20 SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C58X2FA,512 935270376512 P87C58X2FA P87C58X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC924FDH,518 935274623518 P89LPC924FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC932A1FDH,512 935276132512 P89LPC932A1FDH LPC900 FLASH FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC938FDH,529 935278546529 P89LPC938FDH LPC900 ANALOG FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15



Changed Orderable Part# Customer Part# Changed Part 12NC Changed Part Number Changed Part Description Package Outline Package Name Status New Orderable Part# New part 12NC New Part number New part description Product Line Notes

P87LPC764BDH,512 P87LPC764BDH,512 935267867512 P87LPC764BDH P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767FD,512 P87LPC767FD,512 935267191512 P87LPC767FD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762FD,512 P87LPC762FD,512 935266853512 P87LPC762FD P87LPC762 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764FD,512 P87LPC764FD,512 935266844512 P87LPC764FD P87LPC764 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAC37KFBD/00,157 PXAC37KFBD/00,157 935266518157 PXAC37KFBD/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767BD,512 P87LPC767BD,512 935264007512 P87LPC767BD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762BD,512 P87LPC762BD,512 935264003512 P87LPC762BD P87LPC762 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SFAA,512 P87C554SFAA,512 935263922512 P87C554SFAA P87C554SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG37KFA,512 PXAG37KFA,512 935263502512 PXAG37KFA PXAG37KFA SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SBAA,512 P87C554SBAA,512 935263385512 P87C554SBAA P87C554SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BD,512 P87LPC764BD,512 935263358512 P87LPC764BD P87LPC764BD SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SBAA,512 P87C552SBAA,512 935263111512 P87C552SBAA P87C552SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBBE,557 PXAS30KBBE,557 935262385557 PXAS30KBBE PXAS37KBBE SOT315‐1 LQFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBA,512 PXAS30KBA,512 935262383512 PXAS30KBA PXAS30KBA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KFA,512 PXAS30KFA,512 935262382512 PXAS30KFA PXAS37KFA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,518 P80C32UFAA,518 935260357518 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,512 P80C32UFAA,512 935260357512 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD+4A,512 P87C51RD+4A,512 935260315512 P87C51RD+4A 51 FAM.CMOS OTP EPROM 87C*** SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54SBAA,512 P87C54SBAA,512 935258650512 P87C54SBAA C51 FAMILY OTP/EPROM‐87C54 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFBB,557 P80C32UFBB,557 935255870557 P80C32UFBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32SBBB,557 P80C32SBBB,557 935255820557 P80C32SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UBAA,518 P80C32UBAA,518 935255810518 P80C32UBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UBAA,512 P80C32UBAA,512 935255810512 P80C32UBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32SBAA,512 P80C32SBAA,512 935255770512 P80C32SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBBB,557 P80C31SBBB,557 935255610557 P80C31SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SFAA,512 P80C31SFAA,512 935255560512 P80C31SFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC954FA,529 P89LPC954FA,529 935284301529 P89LPC954FA 8‐BIT LPC900 FLASH SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC938FDH,529 P89LPC938FDH,529 935278546529 P89LPC938FDH LPC900 ANALOG FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC915FDH,129 P89LPC915FDH,129 935276205129 P89LPC915FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC932A1FDH,512 P89LPC932A1FDH,512 935276132512 P89LPC932A1FDH LPC900 FLASH FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FHN,151 P89LPC935FHN,151 935274647151 P89LPC935FHN LPC900 FAMILY SOT788‐1 HVQFN28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FDH,529 P89LPC935FDH,529 935274646529 P89LPC935FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC934FDH,529 P89LPC934FDH,529 935274644529 P89LPC934FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC933FDH,529 P89LPC933FDH,529 935274627529 P89LPC933FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC925FDH,529 P89LPC925FDH,529 935274625529 P89LPC925FDH LPC900 FA,ILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC924FDH,518 P89LPC924FDH,518 935274623518 P89LPC924FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC922FDH,512 P89LPC922FDH,512 935273788512 P89LPC922FDH 8K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,512 P89LPC921FDH,512 935273787512 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C660X2FA,529 P87C660X2FA,529 935273059529 P87C660X2FA 87C660X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C654X2FA,529 P87C654X2FA,529 935272990529 P87C654X2FA 87C654X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2BBD,157 P87C51RC2BBD,157 935272152157 P87C51RC2BBD 87C51RC2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD2BBD,157 P87C51RD2BBD,157 935272108157 P87C51RD2BBD 87C51RD2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD2BA,512 P87C51RD2BA,512 935271965512 P87C51RD2BA 87C51RD2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KFA,512 PXAG30KFA,512 935271522512 PXAG30KFA XAG30 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BBD,157 P87C54X2BBD,157 935271392157 P87C54X2BBD P87C54X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C58X2BBD,157 P87C58X2BBD,157 935271372157 P87C58X2BBD P87C58X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC761BDH,112 P87LPC761BDH,112 935271147112 P87LPC761BDH 87LPC761 SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC760BDH,112 P87LPC760BDH,112 935271146112 P87LPC760BDH 87LPC760 SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KFBD,157 PXAG30KFBD,157 935270582157 PXAG30KFBD XAG30 LQFP44 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KBA,512 PXAG30KBA,512 935270580512 PXAG30KBA XAG30 PLCC44 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C58X2FA,512 P87C58X2FA,512 935270376512 P87C58X2FA P87C58X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BA,512 P87C54X2BA,512 935270161512 P87C54X2BA P87C54X2B SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C591VFA/00,512 P87C591VFA/00,512 935268182512 P87C591VFA/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBAA,512 P80C31SBAA,512 935255550512 P80C31SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2FA,512 P87C51RC2FA,512 935272107512 P87C51RC2FA 87C51RC2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SFAA,512 P87C552SFAA,512 935263958512 P87C552SFAA P87C552SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,51 P80C557E4EFB/01,51 935263156518 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC9103FTK/CP32 P89LPC9103FTK/CP32 935295826115 P89LPC9103FTK/CP3284 LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT650‐1 HVSON10 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BDH,512 935267867512 935267867512 P87LPC764BDH P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC768FD,512 935267487512 935267487512 P87LPC768FD 87LPC768 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC768BD,512 935267360512 935267360512 P87LPC768BD 87LPC768 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767FD,512 935267191512 935267191512 P87LPC767FD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762FD,512 935266853512 935266853512 P87LPC762FD P87LPC762 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764FD,512 935266844512 935266844512 P87LPC764FD P87LPC764 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAC37KFBD/00,157 935266518157 935266518157 PXAC37KFBD/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC767BD,512 935264007512 935264007512 P87LPC767BD P87LPC767 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762BD,512 935264003512 935264003512 P87LPC762BD P87LPC762 SO SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SFAA,512 935263958512 935263958512 P87C552SFAA P87C552SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SFAA,512 935263922512 935263922512 P87C554SFAA P87C554SFAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG37KFA,512 935263502512 935263502512 PXAG37KFA PXAG37KFA SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C554SBAA,512 935263385512 935263385512 P87C554SBAA P87C554SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BD,512 935263358512 935263358512 P87LPC764BD P87LPC764BD SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,55 935263156557 935263156557 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,51 935263156518 935263156518 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C552SBAA,512 935263111512 935263111512 P87C552SBAA P87C552SBAA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBBE,557 935262385557 935262385557 PXAS30KBBE PXAS37KBBE SOT315‐1 LQFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS30KBA,512 935262383512 935262383512 PXAS30KBA PXAS30KBA SOT188‐2 PLCC68 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,518 935260357518 935260357518 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UFAA,512 935260357512 935260357512 P80C32UFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD+4A,512 935260315512 935260315512 P87C51RD+4A 51 FAM.CMOS OTP EPROM 87C*** SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32SBBB,557 935255820557 935255820557 P80C32SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32UBAA,512 935255810512 935255810512 P80C32UBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC9103FTKCP328 935296123115 935296123115 P89LPC9103FTK/CP3286 LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT650‐1 HVSON10 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C32SBAA,512 935255770512 935255770512 P80C32SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C32 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBBB,557 935255610557 935255610557 P80C31SBBB 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT307‐2 QFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SFAA,512 935255560512 935255560512 P80C31SFAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC954FBD44,151 935284303151 935284303151 P89LPC954FBD44 8‐BIT LPC900 FLASH SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC938FDH,529 935278546529 935278546529 P89LPC938FDH LPC900 ANALOG FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C31SBAA,512 935255550512 935255550512 P80C31SBAA 51 FAMILY CMOS ROML. ‐ 80C31 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC917FDH,129 935276207129 935276207129 P89LPC917FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC916FDH,118 935276206118 935276206118 P89LPC916FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC932A1FDH,512 935276132512 935276132512 P89LPC932A1FDH LPC900 FLASH FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FHN,151 935274647151 935274647151 P89LPC935FHN LPC900 FAMILY SOT788‐1 HVQFN28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FDH,529 935274646529 935274646529 P89LPC935FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC935FDH,518 935274646518 935274646518 P89LPC935FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC934FDH,529 935274644529 935274644529 P89LPC934FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC933FDH,529 935274627529 935274627529 P89LPC933FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC925FDH,529 935274625529 935274625529 P89LPC925FDH LPC900 FA,ILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC924FDH,518 935274623518 935274623518 P89LPC924FDH LPC900 FAMILY SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC913FDH,129 935274189129 935274189129 P89LPC913FDH 14 PIN LPC900 FAMILY SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC931FDH,112 935273877112 935273877112 P89LPC931FDH 8K FLASH  768B RAM 26 I/O 3V SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC922FDH,512 935273788512 935273788512 P89LPC922FDH 8K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,518 935273787518 935273787518 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,512 935273787512 935273787512 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC930FDH,129 935273748129 935273748129 P89LPC930FDH DAVID WHETSTONE BL03/SAN JOSE SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C660X2FA,529 935273059529 935273059529 P87C660X2FA 87C660X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2BBD,157 935272152157 935272152157 P87C51RC2BBD 87C51RC2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RC2FA,512 935272107512 935272107512 P87C51RC2FA 87C51RC2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C51RD2BA,512 935271965512 935271965512 P87C51RD2BA 87C51RD2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KFA,512 935271522512 935271522512 PXAG30KFA XAG30 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

CV8612DH,518 935271394518 935271394518 P83LPC762FDH/CV8612 83LPC762 SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2FBD,157 935271393157 935271393157 P87C54X2FBD P87C54X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BBD,157 935271392157 935271392157 P87C54X2BBD P87C54X2 SOT389‐1 LQFP44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC761BDH,112 935271147112 935271147112 P87LPC761BDH 87LPC761 SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC760BDH,112 935271146112 935271146112 P87LPC760BDH 87LPC760 SOT402‐1 TSSOP14 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAG30KBA,512 935270580512 935270580512 PXAG30KBA XAG30 PLCC44 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C58X2FA,512 935270376512 935270376512 P87C58X2FA P87C58X2 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2BA,512 935270161512 935270161512 P87C54X2BA P87C54X2B SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2FA,512 935270160512 935270160512 P87C54X2FA P87C54X2F SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C554SFBD,157 935268881157 935268881157 P80C554SFBD P80C554SFBD SOT314‐2 LQFP64 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C591VFA/00,512 935268182512 935268182512 P87C591VFA/00 BLM ‐ CAN PRODUCTS SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764FDH,512 935267869512 935267869512 P87LPC764FDH P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C554SFBD,157 P80C554SFBD,157 935268881157 P80C554SFBD P80C554SFBD SOT314‐2 LQFP64 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

PXAS37KBBE,557 PXAS37KBBE,557 935262379557 PXAS37KBBE PXAS37KBBE SOT315‐1 LQFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC764BDH/CP323 P87LPC764BDH/CP323 935280067512 P87LPC764BDH/CP3237 P87LPC764BD SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P80C557E4EFB/01,55 P80C557E4EFB/01,55 935263156557 P80C557E4EFB/01 BLM ‐ ADC SOT318‐2 QFP80 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC931FDH,112 P89LPC931FDH,112 935273877112 P89LPC931FDH 8K FLASH  768B RAM 26 I/O 3V SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC930FDH,129 P89LPC930FDH,129 935273748129 P89LPC930FDH DAVID WHETSTONE BL03/SAN JOSE SOT361‐1 TSSOP28 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC916FDH,118 P89LPC916FDH,118 935276206118 P89LPC916FDH LPC900 FAMILY ANALOG CLASS SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P89LPC921FDH,518 P89LPC921FDH,518 935273787518 P89LPC921FDH 4K FLASH 256B RAM 18 I/O SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC762BDH,512 P87LPC762BDH,512 935268660512 P87LPC762BDH P87LPC762 SSOP20 SOT360‐1 TSSOP20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Sep‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC769HD,518 P87LPC769HD,518 935267644518 P87LPC769HD P87LPC767 SO20 SOT163‐1 SO20 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54SBAA,512 935258650512 935258650512 P87C54SBAA C51 FAMILY OTP/EPROM‐87C54 SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87LPC761BDH/CP33U P87LPC761BDH/CP33U 935304627112 P87LPC761BDH/CP3322 87LPC761 SOT403‐1 TSSOP16 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15

P87C54X2FA,512 P87C54X2FA,512 935270160512 P87C54X2FA P87C54X2F SOT187‐2 PLCC44 RFS BL SECURE MONITORING & CONTROL Full withdrawal, Limited availability, Sole source,  LTB 30‐Jun‐15, LTS 31‐Dec‐15
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